8-36 Watts
• Efficiency Efficiency Level V (24 W Level IV)
• CEC2008 & EISA 2007 Compliant
• IT & Medical Approvals
• Interchangeable Input Connectors
• Output Voltages from 5 V to 24 V Available
• Class II Construction
• Low Cost

EU
Add suffix ‘-EU’
China
Add suffix ‘-CN’
USA
Add suffix ‘-US’
Australia
Add suffix ‘-AU’
70.87 ± 10%
(1800 ±10%)
Output Plug: ø 5.5 x ø 2.5 x 11.0 mm Inner Positive
Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage(2) Output Current Ripple & Noise(1) Overvoltage Trip(5) Efficiency(4) Model Number(3)
8.0 W 5.0 V 1.60 A 150 mV 10.0 V 74% VEP08US05†^
8.0 W 9.0 V 0.88 A 200 mV 18.0 V 77% VEP08US09†^
8.0 W 12.0 V 0.66 A 200 mV 20.0 V 77% VEP08US12†^
8.0 W 15.0 V 0.53 A 200 mV 25.0 V 78% VEP08US15
10.0 W 5.0 V 2.00 A 50 mV 9.0 V 75% VEP15US05†^
12.6 W 9.0 V 1.40 A 100 mV 15.0 V 80% VEP15US09†^
15.0 W 12.0 V 1.25 A 100 mV 20.0 V 82% VEP15US12†^
15.0 W 15.0 V 0.90 A 150 mV 25.0 V 84% VEP15US15
15.0 W 24.0 V 0.63 A 200 mV 35.0 V 83% VEP15US24†^
† Available from Farnell & element14. See pages 284-290. ^ Available from Newark. See pages 291-296
VEP24Models and Ratings
A
C
-
D
C
Output Power Output Voltage(3) Output Current Ripple & Noise(1) Overvoltage Trip(5) Efficiency(4) Model Number(2)
12.5 W 5.0 V 2.5 A 100 mV 10.0 V 73% VEP24US05†^
19.8 W 9.0 V 2.2 A 100 mV 18.0 V 77% VEP24US09†^
24.0 W 12.0 V 2.0 A 100 mV 20.0 V 78% VEP24US12†^
24.0 W 15.0 V 1.6 A 100 mV 25.0 V 78% VEP24US15
24.0 W 24.0 V 1.0 A 100 mV 35.0 V 78% VEP24US24†^
Notes
1. Measured at end of DC output lead using 20 MHz bandwidth and 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor in parallel with 10 µF electrolytic capacitor placed at connector terminals.
2. A suffix denoting the type of mains plug required must be added to the part number. See below.
3. Other voltages between 3.0 V and 24.0 V are available on request, consult sales for details.

Australia
Add suffix ‘-AU’
59.0 ± 10%
(1500 ±10%)
Output Plug: ø 5.5 x ø 2.5 x 11.0 mm Inner Positive
† Available from Farnell & element14. See pages 284-290. ^ Available from Newark. See pages 291-296
A
C
-
D
C
14-Feb-12
VEP36Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage(3) Output Current Ripple & Noise(1) Overvoltage Trip(4) Efficiency(3) Model Number(2)
27 W 9.0 V 3.0 A 200 mV 25.0 V 82% VEP36US09†^
36 W 12.0 V 3.0 A 200 mV 28.0 V 84% VEP36US12†^
36 W 15.0 V 2.4 A 200 mV 28.0 V 84% VEP36US15†^
36 W 24.0 V 1.5 A 200 mV 42.0 V 84% VEP36US24†^
Notes
1. Measured at end of DC output lead using 20 MHz bandwidth and 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor in parallel with 10 µF electrolytic capacitor placed at connector terminals.
2. A suffix denoting the type of mains plug required must be added to the part number. See below.
3. Efficiency given is the average of efficiencies measured with output loads of 25%, 50%, 75% and 100%.